SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and
to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. | (We) also
propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of
my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for five percent (5%6) of total bid and hereby agree that in
case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this
check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the
contract as proposed. It is understood that in case | am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in
the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following
addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 1/15/2013 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO 2 DATED 02/15/2013 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 2
1 Table of Contents, replace same; Add NTB Nos. (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

4282, 4288 & 4289; Wage Rates, replace same;
Revised Supplement SP 907-403-4, replaces Respectfully Submitted,
same; Add Supplement for SP 907-703-10;

Bidltems, replace same; Revised Plan Sheet

Nos. 2 & 16, replace same; Amendment EBS DATE
Download Required.

2 Revised Advertisement, replaces same; Revised
NTB No. 4014, replaces same; Bidltems, replace Contractor
same; Revised or Added Plan Sht. Nos. 2 & 17;
Amendment EBS Download Required. BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address
The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301 Rankin County(ies)

Revised 09/21/2005



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 901 - ADVERTISEMENT

Sealed bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission in the Office of the
Contract Administration Engineer, Room 1013, Mississippi Department of Transportation
Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi, until 10:00 o'clock A.M.,
Tuesday, February 26, 2013, and shortly thereafter publicly opened on the Sixth Floor for:

Realign SR 43 from Crossroads to 1-20, known Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0428-00(025) /
100588301 in Rankin County.

The attention of bidders is directed to the Contract Provisions governing selection and
employment of labor. Minimum wage rates have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor
and are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the Contract
Provisions.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will
affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement,
disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to
this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, age,
disability, religion or national origin in consideration for an award.

The award of this contract will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE
requirements.

Bid proposals must be purchased online at https://shopmdot.ms.gov. Specimen proposals may
be viewed and downloaded online at no cost at http://mdot.ms.gov or purchased online.
Proposals are available at a cost of Ten Dollars ($10.00) per proposal plus a small convenience
fee. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

Plans may be acquired on a cost per sheet basis from MDOT Plans Print Shop, MDOT Shop
Complex, Building C, Room 114, 2567 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39216,
Telephone (601) 359-7460 or e-mail at plans@mdot.state.ms.us or FAX (601) 359-7461. Plans
will be shipped upon receipt of payment.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent, with
Power of Attorney attached, a Cashier's check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid,
payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular
proposals and rejection of bids.

MELINDA L. MCGRATH
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(FAPWP)



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 4014 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 02/15/2013
SUBJECT: Contract Time
PROJECT: HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301 — Rankin County
The calendar date for completion of work to be performed by the Contractor for this project shall
be June 6, 2014 which date or extended date as provided in Subsection 907-108.06 shall be the

end of contract time. It is anticipated that the Notice of Award will be issued no later than be
March 12, 2013 and the effective date of the Notice to Proceed / Beginning of Contract Time

will be May 13, 2013.

Should the Contractor request a Notice to Proceed earlier than May 13, 2013 and it is agreeable
with the Department for an early Notice to Proceed, the requested date will become the new
Notice to Proceed / Beginning of Contract Time date.



Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301
Rankin County

Realign SR 43 from Crossroads to 1-20, known Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301 in Rankin County.

Line Item Code
No.
0010  201-A001
0020 201-B001
0030  202-B005
0040 202-B076
0050  202-B106
0060  203-A003
0070 203-EX030
0080  203-G003
0090 206-A001
0100  212-B001
0110 213-B001
0120  213-C001
0130  216-A001
0140 217-A001
0150  219-A001
0160  220-A001
0170 221-A001
0180  223-A001
0190 224-A001
0200  234-A001
0210  235-A001
0220 236-A004
0230  239-A001
0240 305-B003
0250  406-A001
Changed 01/14/2013
0260  423-A001
0270  503-C007
0280  603-CA003
0290  603-CA004
Changed 02/15/2013
0300  603-CA015
Changed 02/15/2013

Adj  Quantity
Code

1
11
48,366
9,312
2,400
(E) 232,761
(E) 36,257
(E) 42,126
(S) 264
9,680
1
37
8,169
3,972
165

37
(S) 805

883
25,000
500
10
1,300
(GT) 1,681
934

38
(S) 910
(S) 52

(S) 168

Units

Lump Sum
Acre
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Yard
Ton

Ton

Square Yard
Square Yard

Thousand
Gallon

Acre

Cubic Yard
Acre
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Bale

Each

Linear Feet
Ton

Square Yard

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Linear Feet

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Roadway Items

Clearing and Grubbing

Clearing and Grubbing

Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Traffic Stripe

Removal of Pipe, All Sizes

Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH

Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B15
Excess Excavation, FM, AH

Structure Excavation

Standard Ground Preparation
Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13
Superphosphate

Solid Sodding

Ditch Liner

Watering [$20.00]

Insect Pest Control [$30.00]

Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch

Mowing [$40.00]

Soil Reinforcing Mat

Temporary Silt Fence

Temporary Erosion Checks

Silt Basin, Type D

Temporary Slope Drains

Size| Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse

Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Rumble Strips, Ground In

Saw Cut, Full Depth

24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 111
30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 11

24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV

(Date Printed 02/15/13)

(Addendum No. 2)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)
Line Item Code
No.
0310 603-CA107
Changed 02/15/2013
0320 603-CB002
0330 603-CB003
0340 603-CE002
0350 603-CF002
0360 605-AA004
0370 605-W001
0380 605-W002
0390 609-D007
0400 614-A002
0410 616-A001
0420 616-A003
0430 618-A001
0440 619-A1002
0450 619-A2002
0460 619-A4006
0470 619-A5001
0480 619-A6002
0490 619-C6001
0500 619-C7001
0510 619-D1001
0520 619-D2001
0530 619-F1001
0540 619-G4001
0550 619-G4005
0560 619-G5001
0570 619-G7001
0580 620-A001
0590 627-J001
0600 627-K001
0610 627-L001
0620 630-A001
0630 630-A002
0640 630-C004

Adj
Code

(S)

)
(S)
)
(S)
)
GY)
(GY)
)
(S)
)
(S)

Quantity

510

32

168

4,293
26
851
1,773
232
231
216

12
12

4,161
537
346
173
500
866

1,300
840

24
154
15

185
42
505
80
219
336

HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301
Rankin County

Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Linear Feet 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V, Jacked or Bored

Each 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Each 30" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Linear Feet 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111

Each 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

Square Yard Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V

Cubic Yard Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type A, FM
Cubic Yard  Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type B, FM
Linear Feet  Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified

Square Yard Concrete Driveway, Without Reinforcement, 6-inch Thickness

SquareYard Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch

Square Yard Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch

Lump Sum  Maintenance of Traffic

Mile Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Mile Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Mile Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

Square Feet  Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

Each Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker

Each Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
Square Feet  Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Square Feet  Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Linear Feet  Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

Linear Feet  Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced

Linear Feet  Barricades, Typelll, Double Faced

Each Free Standing Plastic Drums

Each Warning Lights, Type"B"

Lump Sum  Mobilization

Each Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Each Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Each Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

Square Feet  Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
Square Feet  Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness
Linear Feet  Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 to 3.5 |b/ft

(Date Printed 02/15/13)  (Addendum No. 2)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 3)
Line Item Code
No.
0650 630-E004
0660 630-K002
0670 630-K003
0680 815-A009
0690 815-E001
0700 815-F002
0710 907-225-A001
0720 907-225-B001
0730 907-225-C001
0740 907-226-A001
0750 907-228-A001
0760 907-237-A003
0770 907-246-B002
0780 907-249-A001
0790 907-249-B001
0800 907-304-A010
0810 907-304-C005
0820 907-304-H002
0830 907-307-C003
0840 907-307-D001
0850 907-307-S001
0860 907-407-A001
0870 907-601-B003
0880 907-603-ALTO1
0890 907-603-ALT02
0900 907-603-ALTO3
0910 907-603-ALT04
0920 907-603-ALT05
0930 907-603-ALT12
0940 907-603-ALT13
0950 907-605-0002
0960 907-605-P002
0970 907-617-A001
0980 907-619-E3001
0990 907-626-C003

Adj
Code

)
(S)
S)

GY)
(GY)
(GY)
(M)

(A3)
(A2)
)
)
(S)
)
(S)
)
(S)
S)
)
(S)

Quantity

174
56
70

600

143

300
74

221

184
37

822

3,500
100
2,000
1,000
11,125
17,818
800
36,173
489
13,559
7,209

3,609
1,382
648
176
126
152
200
400
100
206

10

Units

Pounds
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Ton
Square Yard
Ton

Acre

Ton

Ton

Acre
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Each

Ton

Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Yard
Ton
Gallon
Gallon
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Mile

HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar
Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2"
Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4"

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Sediment Control Stone

Grassing

Agricultural Limestone

Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

Temporary Grassing

Erosion Control Blanket, Type |

Wattles, 20"

Rockbags

Riprap for Erosion Control

Remove and Reset Riprap

Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group E
Granular Material, AEA, Class 9, Group C

3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM

6" Soil-Lime-Water Mixing, ClassC

Lime

Bituminous Curing Seal

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
18" Type A Alternate Pipe

24" Type A Alternate Pipe

30" Type A Alternate Pipe

36" Type A Alternate Pipe

42" Type A Alternate Pipe

36" x 23" Type A Alternate Pipe

44" x 27" Type A Alternate Pipe

6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35
6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35
Right-of-Way Marker

Changeable Message Sign

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

(Date Printed 02/15/13)

(Addendum No. 2)

Rankin County



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 4)
Line Item Code
No.
1000 907-626-D006
1010 907-626-E006
1020 907-626-G006
1030 907-626-H005
1040 907-699-A002
1050 907-906001
1060 907-308-A001
1070 907-308-B001
1080 907-308-S001
1090 907-311-A003
1100 907-311-B001
1110 907-311-C002
1120 907-311-S001
1130 907-403-A011
1140 907-403-M003
1150 907-403-A012
1160 907-403-M004
1170 907-403-A015
1180 907-403-M001
1190 907-403-B008
1200 907-403-N003
1210 907-403-C005
1220 907-403-0001

Adj
Code

(M)
(A3)

(M)

(A3)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

Quantity

10
6,373
416
1
520

1,203
113,276
13,559

113,276
838
3,350
13,559

13,803

13,803

14,288

14,288

7,967

7,967

9,024

9,024

1,886

1,886

HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301
Rankin County

Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Mile 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

Mile 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White

Square Feet  Thermoplastic Legend, White

Lump Sum  Roadway Construction Stakes

Hours Trainees [$5.00]

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1

Ton Portland Cement

Square Yard  Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Optional Mixers, Base
Gallon
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2

Square Yard Processing Lime and Fly Ash Treated Course, 6" Thick

Bituminous Curing Seal

Ton Lime
Ton Fly Ash, ClassC or F
Gallon Bituminous Curing Seal

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 1

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 2

Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 2

Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP DD NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP DD NUMBER 2

Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP EE NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Leveling
ALTERNATE GROUP EE NUMBER 2

Ton

Ton
ALTERNATE GROUP FF NUMBER 1
Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
ALTERNATE GROUP FF NUMBER 2

Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Leveling

Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening

(Date Printed 02/15/13)

(Addendum No. 2)



