SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. I (We) also propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for **five percent (5%) of total bid** and hereby agree that in case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the contract as proposed. It is understood that in case I am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in the Specifications.

		1	DATED		013		DATED		
		2	DATED	02/15/2	2013	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED		
4282 Revis same Bidlte Nos. Dowr 2 Revi NTB same	Description Table of Contents, replace same; Add NTB Nos. 4282, 4288 & 4289; Wage Rates, replace same; Revised Supplement SP 907-403-4, replaces same; Add Supplement for SP 907-703-10; Bidltems, replace same; Revised Plan Sheet Nos. 2 & 16, replace same; Amendment EBS Download Required. Revised Advertisement, replaces same; Revised NTB No. 4014, replaces same; Bidltems, replace same; Revised or Added Plan Sht. Nos. 2 & 17; Amendment EBS Download Required.					TOTAL ADDENDA:2			
(To be filled in Our c titles and busin	orporation	is chart				e of	and the names,		
	Presi	dent				Add	ress		
	Secre	tary				Addı	ress		

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.

Treasurer

HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301

Address

Rankin County(ies)

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 901 - ADVERTISEMENT

Sealed bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission in the Office of the Contract Administration Engineer, Room 1013, Mississippi Department of Transportation Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi, until 10:00 o'clock A.M., Tuesday, February 26, 2013, and shortly thereafter publicly opened on the Sixth Floor for:

Realign SR 43 from Crossroads to I-20, known Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301 in Rankin County.

The attention of bidders is directed to the Contract Provisions governing selection and employment of labor. Minimum wage rates have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the Contract Provisions.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, age, disability, religion or national origin in consideration for an award.

The award of this contract will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE requirements.

Bid proposals must be purchased online at https://shopmdot.ms.gov. Specimen proposals may be viewed and downloaded online at no cost at http://mdot.ms.gov or purchased online. Proposals are available at a cost of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) per proposal plus a small convenience fee. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

Plans may be acquired on a cost per sheet basis from MDOT Plans Print Shop, MDOT Shop Complex, Building C, Room 114, 2567 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39216, Telephone (601) 359-7460 or e-mail at plans@mdot.state.ms.us or FAX (601) 359-7461. Plans will be shipped upon receipt of payment.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent, with Power of Attorney attached, a Cashier's check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid, payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

MELINDA L. MCGRATH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CODE: (SP)

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 4014

DATE: 02/15/2013

SUBJECT: Contract Time

PROJECT: HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301 – Rankin County

The calendar date for completion of work to be performed by the Contractor for this project shall be <u>June 6, 2014</u> which date or extended date as provided in Subsection 907-108.06 shall be the end of contract time. It is anticipated that the Notice of Award will be issued no later than be <u>March 12, 2013</u> and the effective date of the Notice to Proceed / Beginning of Contract Time will be <u>May 13, 2013</u>.

Should the Contractor request a Notice to Proceed earlier than <u>May 13, 2013</u> and it is agreeable with the Department for an early Notice to Proceed, the requested date will become the new Notice to Proceed / Beginning of Contract Time date.

Realign SR 43 from Crossroads to I-20, known Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0428-00(025) / 100588301 in Rankin County.

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0010	201-A001		1	Lump Sum	Clearing and Grubbing
0020	201-B001		11	Acre	Clearing and Grubbing
0030	202-B005		48,366	Square Yard	Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
0040	202-B076		9,312	Linear Feet	Removal of Traffic Stripe
0050	202-B106		2,400	Linear Feet	Removal of Pipe, All Sizes
0060	203-A003	(E)	232,761	Cubic Yard	Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
0070	203-EX030	(E)	36,257	Cubic Yard	Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B15
0080	203-G003	(E)	42,126	Cubic Yard	Excess Excavation, FM, AH
0090	206-A001	(S)	264	Cubic Yard	Structure Excavation
0100	212-B001		9,680	Square Yard	Standard Ground Preparation
0110	213-B001		1	Ton	Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13
0120	213-C001		37	Ton	Superphosphate
0130	216-A001		8,169	Square Yard	Solid Sodding
0140	217-A001		3,972	Square Yard	Ditch Liner
0150	219-A001		165	Thousand Gallon	Watering [\$20.00]
0160	220-A001		37	Acre	Insect Pest Control [\$30.00]
0170	221-A001	(S)	805	Cubic Yard	Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
0180	223-A001		1	Acre	Mowing [\$40.00]
0190	224-A001		883	Square Yard	Soil Reinforcing Mat
0200	234-A001		25,000	Linear Feet	Temporary Silt Fence
0210	235-A001		500	Bale	Temporary Erosion Checks
0220	236-A004		10	Each	Silt Basin, Type D
0230	239-A001		1,300	Linear Feet	Temporary Slope Drains
0240	305-B003	(GT)) 1,681	Ton	Size I Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse
0250 Change	406-A001 ed 01/14/2013		934	Square Yard	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
0260	423-A001		9	Mile	Rumble Strips, Ground In
0270	503-C007		38	Linear Feet	Saw Cut, Full Depth
0280	603-CA003	(S)	910	Linear Feet	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III
0290 Change	603-CA004 ed 02/15/2013	(S)	52	Linear Feet	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III
0300 Change	603-CA015 ed 02/15/2013	(S)	168	Linear Feet	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0310 Change	603-CA107 ed 02/15/2013	(S)	510	Linear Feet	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V, Jacked or Bored
0320	603-CB002	(S)	32	Each	24" Reinforced Concrete End Section
0330	603-CB003	(S)	2	Each	30" Reinforced Concrete End Section
0340	603-CE002	(S)	168	Linear Feet	29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III
0350	603-CF002	(S)	4	Each	29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
0360	605-AA004	(S)	4,293	Square Yard	Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V
0370	605-W001	(GY)	26	Cubic Yard	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type A, FM
0380	605-W002	(GY)	851	Cubic Yard	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type B, FM
0390	609-D007	(S)	1,773	Linear Feet	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified
0400	614-A002	(S)	232	Square Yard	Concrete Driveway, Without Reinforcement, 6-inch Thickness
0410	616-A001	(S)	231	Square Yard	Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch
0420	616-A003	(S)	216	Square Yard	Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
0430	618-A001		1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic
0440	619-A1002		12	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
0450	619-A2002		12	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0460	619-A4006		2	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
0470	619-A5001		4,161	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
0480	619-A6002		537	Square Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
0490	619-C6001		346	Each	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
0500	619-C7001		173	Each	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
0510	619-D1001		500	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
0520	619-D2001		866	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
0530	619-F1001		1,300	Linear Feet	Concrete Median Barrier, Precast
0540	619-G4001		840	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced
0550	619-G4005		24	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced
0560	619-G5001		154	Each	Free Standing Plastic Drums
0570	619-G7001		15	Each	Warning Lights, Type "B"
0580	620-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mobilization
0590	627-J001		185	Each	Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0600	627-K001		42	Each	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0610	627-L001		505	Each	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0620	630-A001		80	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
0630	630-A002		219	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness
0640	630-C004		336	Linear Feet	Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 to 3.5 lb/ft

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0650	630-E004		174	Pounds	Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar
0660	630-K002		56	Linear Feet	Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2"
0670	630-K003		70	Linear Feet	Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4"
0680	815-A009	(S)	600	Ton	Loose Riprap, Size 300
0690	815-E001	(S)	143	Square Yard	Geotextile under Riprap
0700	815-F002	(S)	300	Ton	Sediment Control Stone
0710	907-225-A001		74	Acre	Grassing
0720	907-225-B001		221	Ton	Agricultural Limestone
0730	907-225-C001		184	Ton	Mulch, Vegetative Mulch
0740	907-226-A001		37	Acre	Temporary Grassing
0750	907-228-A001		822	Square Yard	Erosion Control Blanket, Type I
0760	907-237-A003		3,500	Linear Feet	Wattles, 20"
0770	907-246-B002		100	Each	Rockbags
0780	907-249-A001		2,000	Ton	Riprap for Erosion Control
0790	907-249-B001		1,000	Cubic Yard	Remove and Reset Riprap
0800	907-304-A010	(GY)	11,125	Cubic Yard	Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group E
0810	907-304-C005	(GY)	17,818	Cubic Yard	Granular Material, AEA, Class 9, Group C
0820	907-304-H002	(GY)	800	Cubic Yard	3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM
0830	907-307-C003	(M)	36,173	Square Yard	6" Soil-Lime-Water Mixing, Class C
0840	907-307-D001		489	Ton	Lime
0850	907-307-S001	(A3)	13,559	Gallon	Bituminous Curing Seal
0860	907-407-A001	(A2)	7,209	Gallon	Asphalt for Tack Coat
0870	907-601-B003	(S)	6	Cubic Yard	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
0880	907-603-ALT01	(S)	3,609	Linear Feet	18" Type A Alternate Pipe
0890	907-603-ALT02	2 (S)	1,382	Linear Feet	24" Type A Alternate Pipe
0900	907-603-ALT03	(S)	648	Linear Feet	30" Type A Alternate Pipe
0910	907-603-ALT04	(S)	176	Linear Feet	36" Type A Alternate Pipe
0920	907-603-ALT05	(S)	126	Linear Feet	42" Type A Alternate Pipe
0930	907-603-ALT12	2 (S)	152	Linear Feet	36" x 23" Type A Alternate Pipe
0940	907-603-ALT13	3 (S)	200	Linear Feet	44" x 27" Type A Alternate Pipe
0950	907-605-O002	(S)	400	Linear Feet	6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35
0960	907-605-P002	(S)	100	Linear Feet	6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35
0970	907-617-A001		206	Each	Right-of-Way Marker
0980	907-619-E3001		3	Each	Changeable Message Sign
0990	907-626-C003		10	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
1000	907-626-D006		2	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
1010	907-626-E006		10	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
1020	907-626-G006		6,373	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White
1030	907-626-H005		416	Square Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, White
1040	907-699-A002		1	Lump Sum	Roadway Construction Stakes
1050	907-906001		520	Hours	Trainees [\$5.00]
				ALTERNAT	E GROUP AA NUMBER 1
1060	907-308-A001		1,203	Ton	Portland Cement
1070	907-308-B001	(M)	113,276	Square Yard	Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Optional Mixers, Base
1080	907-308-S001	(A3)	13,559	Gallon	Bituminous Curing Seal
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP AA NUMBER 2
1090	907-311-A003	(M)	113,276	Square Yard	Processing Lime and Fly Ash Treated Course, 6" Thick
1100	907-311-B001		838	Ton	Lime
1110	907-311-C002		3,350	Ton	Fly Ash, Class C or F
1120	907-311-S001	(A3)	13,559	Gallon	Bituminous Curing Seal
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP BB NUMBER 1
1130	907-403-A011	(BA1) 13,803	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP BB NUMBER 2
1140	907-403-M003	(BA1) 13,803	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP CC NUMBER 1
1150	907-403-A012	(BA1) 14,288	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP CC NUMBER 2
1160	907-403-M004	(BA1) 14,288	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture
					E GROUP DD NUMBER 1
1170	907-403-A015	(BA1) 7,967	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
1100		(T.) 4			TE GROUP DD NUMBER 2
1180	907-403-M001	(BA1) 7,967	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
1100	007 402 D009	(D A 1) 0.024		TE GROUP EE NUMBER 1
1190	907-403-B008	(BA1) 9,024	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Leveling TE GROUP EE NUMBER 2
1200	907-403-N003	(BA1) 9,024	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Leveling
1200	, 0, 1005	(27.11	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		TE GROUP FF NUMBER 1
1210	907-403-C005	(BA1) 1,886	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
		•	•		TE GROUP FF NUMBER 2
1220	907-403-0001	(BA1) 1,886	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening